Development Processing
County Office Building

2\ Balumore County

e oL | Deparntmert of Permuts and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
@ ?! Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
LN
May 18, 1998

Joseph W McGraw. Jr . President
JST Engineering Company, Inc
6912 North River Drive

Baltimore, MD 21220

RE  Zoning Verification
3945 North Point Blvd.
15th Election District

Dear Mr McGraw

This letter responds to your correspondence and plans submitted for zoning
review concermning the intensity of the used car sales use as approved on the above
referenced site by certain zoning heanngs

A review of the provided information by staft, as well as a discussion with
Mr Chen of the Code Enforcement Office. reveals that the number of cars to be sold is
shown as “approx 25" on the site plan in case #4547 The subsequent zoning case
#5563 requested “an extension of the previous used car business” and certain
vanances The Zoning Commissioner granted the vanances and a special exception
for "a used mo.or veh:cle outdoor sales area”

The gquestion concemning the aliowed number of used vehicles permitted for
sale on ste s not resolved by case #5553 An extension was requested and the
spec:al exception tur the used car sales area was granted, but it left intact the limiting
number of used car: on the #4547 site plan  Due to the fact that the number as
approved remamneg unchanged at approximately 25 vehicles, staff can only give
administrative confirmation that no more than 30 used vehicles can be located on the
site for sale at any one tme

Shoula you disagree with this response. staff suggests that a zoning special
heanng could be requested o aliow a determination of this question by the zoning
commussioner or alternatively a reguest could be made to amend the prior site plan
cases 10 allow an increasec number of used vehicles for sale  If you need further
@jgmat:or or nave any questons please co not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-
J381

Very truly yours

— ~,
c ;;ni;:‘;Sft)x'-‘~*-—'\Q

John L. Lews
~~ Planner |l. Zoning Review
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Zoning Case #4547-RX & #5583-RXV
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| 4547 RX
| S
: FETITION FOR (1) ZONIHO RPCL/SSIFICATION MmARP { & |
CEPTION &y 3
CRDERED by the Zening Commissioner of Baltimre County (2) SPECIAL EXCEPTI 418 (2] | : 2 5
To the Zoning Comissionar of Baltirore C
I this _ 368 day of_____Novesher 198, >3 S 2 b \ aR-% F 2
I T I, or w, Qs vy, 2 oer, Sadiii [ 3
that the subject matter of this petiticn be advertised in a |- Foget 2 kit
| nevspaper of gersral circulation throughout Baltimore County tat parcel of land in the Pifteanth District of Saltiare Gounty, |
Dacemver 22, 1958 | Dagintng 1o tha sasa ot & poioe. .t Fovtimnnt Ao e Foint ollevard, 1
| and that the property be posted, &s required by the Zoning said point beirg located where the divisicn 1ine between lots Nos. 52 and X3, as
| i ahown on the Plat of Battle Croves said pIAt be ng the Land Mee -
i Regulations and Act of Assembly afcresaid, and that a public cords. or Baltinore County in Plat Book W.PsCu No. 5, folio 7! umm:u m = - = N
I 2 ¢ le of North Poirt B mm L —
| bearing thereon be fad in the office of the Zoning Commissioner Soutimast side of North Pont Bou mard, orth 26 degrees 29 nimtse Vst 15\7.69
. Loet; thonco rumming larth 62 dagrees 31 mimtes Vest 1,16 foot to the division b
Zonin, of Baltinore County, Maryland, on the _17th _ day of 1ins between lots Mos. 90 91, as shown on the Flat n-m running .
ot Batt iromm Gounty Bt an binding on the diviaion 1ine botwoen Tote Yoms 90 g et H
Towson L, Maryland Decesber 1958 ,at__ 1 o'clock PIat aforesaid, South 7 degrees 29 rimes ¥ foe o 5 to in
i 265t 4 Tine driva paral 161 to am distarce of 150 foet samered Southusstarly at hereky patition (1) A
Dear Mr. Adans: | | A Mo t side n! North Potnt Boulevard; thence rumning and Petition (1) that the soning status of the atove described |
ng said parallel line so drm torly direction 120 feet, ; 2 |
In connsction with the application LSLT=RX, for a | intarsect, & 1ite dremm parallel o s disrince of 175 sor alaure PROPATLy be reclassified, pursuant to the Zoning Law of Baltimore §
| od Yortherly at right angles from the Narth side of Hattle Orove Road; thence rune. Couty; e e BIL B e |
Special Sxception for a Gasoline Service Station in the above | ning and binding along said last mentioned parallel line so drawn South 82 degrees () " BL  zow tom b Zone; and |
31 minutes 3ast L0 feet, rore or less, to intersect the division line between (2) for a S ota) Bx |
captionsd application, please be advised that my client is | Zoning Commisricner 1ots Wos. 91 and 52, as shown on the Flat aforesaid; therce ruming and binding » coption, under said Zoning Lew and Zoning Regu- |
| o Daltinore County along the division 1ie between lots Nos, 51 and 92 South 7 degrees 29 mim TatiGos af Botines o |
withdrawing the petition for said Gaso: Service Station. | West 50 feet t, intercect the first mentionsd parallel lime e County, to use ‘he above described property, 3
nirg and binding along aaid first ment

n on the abow potiion (1) ¢
2) for a specia’

& S
d parallel line so dru-r. in o /(( 73 (? 5 \
reclassi- easterly direction 145 feet, more o o intarsect the North side of Battls - 'z /_a, o lize Sevvpce SK /»g)

Very truly yours
i Orove Road; thence ruming and binding along the North side of Battle Grove Road

) of o] proporty for a South 82 dogress 31 mimtes Eust 20 fast, mora ar less, to the division line F i O
va,, and u wm—n that hy Teason of Ioc.\uon, ﬂm betwean lot. 2 and 93 as shown on the Plat aforesaid; thence running and Perty to be posted n prescrived by
Bealth andt ths gonsral welfare of the lucility binding along the diviston Lim betusen lote N and 53, North 7 degrees 29 |
2 tprhsiael Iy ainutes East 2U9.7L feat to the jlace of bepinnirs |

T, or W, agree to pay expenses of the above reclassi-:

PUFSUALL TO TNO LOMANG LaW 10r DuLLIROT® LounLys g s
e 150, 1 o ficaticn and Special Exception, advertising, posting, ote., y

on

*o oM

— 7 £41ing of this petition, and furthor agree to and are to be

nd

by the Zoning Regulat{ons and Restricticna of Baltinore County, adopted |

i pursuant to the Zoning Lav for Baltimore County.

= X Toza Oomer

P oAoD 4131 30 B/
*palg IUFOL IA0H IO §/MS
Py

\Z‘ {agan ¥ern 4

27 Terl Omer =

) 4

if T ’
3 Address

OFFICE OF PLANNING
OFFICE OF PLANNING

Inter-Office Correspondence

Inter-Office Correspondence

Srom George E G e Deceaber: 19, 1958
To Mre John T, Rose, Deputy Zoning Comsissicner
Subject Zontng Petition #hSL7-RX - Reclassification

From

G AUy Dal %0 Bull & Spectal Bxooptian for Used Cax
Subject A% Lot & Oasoline Service Station, Soutlwest side of
fron North Polnt Blvda, boginring 260 f6. N, of atila
Grove Road,
The Offics of Plaing has x "cancept" aite plan for the subject petition
Hich delinestea the srea.that Word be. voct sor (a) a used car lot with a naximm

ey for (n7 3 ts0d far 1ot Wi

of 25 care and (b) a service garage on the northerly portion of the prop
arly portion of th

that w 59y

o gardge on the

a ) 8

We have the following comments to make:

1 - Tentative ILJMM by this offive for zoning this portion of the
15th District call for the establishment of B.R. zoning along
Sirotah of Noreh Foinn Boulsvard, We therefore, have no objection
%o the raclassification from B.L. to B.R.

this

2 - Yor purposes of soning description we are satintied with the
delineation of the used car lot as shown on the attached plat,
The used car 1ot is shaded in

are satisfied with
ahown o the attached

3 = If your decision 13 to grant the Special Excoption for the used
- 7ok, the Office of Flanaing requests that the granting be
made subject to the following conditions:

2. Approval of & site plan by this office and the Bureau of
Engineering.

) Exception for the used
sta that the fanting be

By Approval of ingress and egress by State Roads Comsfsaion,

©. Campliance by the petitioner with the requirements of the
o«uqunu-suwt r Uprovests (if any), eurb or
futter, eto, an North Point Boulevard,

the petitioner With the requiren
State for improvements (if n:w)
rth Point, Soulevard.

azo/th
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STATE OF MaRYL-ND
STATE ROACL'S COMMISSION
108 East Lexinaton Stacer
BALTIMORE 3, MD. A e

Deceaber 11, 1958

Yorcar # E 3266 Req J2443

Certificate Of Publication

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEKRING DIVISION
e and n B T 83 VI ENGEL BUILDING = 20 HOPXINS PIACE
ety hefantcr de . BALTIMCRE 1, MARYIAND
o i ESSEX, MD.,.December 2nd., _ 195._% ¥r, Wilsie H. Adams, Zoning Commissioner |
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the annexed advertisement CERTIFICATE OF POSTING County Office Building ]

Towson ki, Maryland
was published in THE EASTERN ENTERPRISE, a weekly ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

! Re: Zuning Petition #LSL7-RX
Towson, Maryland o 4547 B-L Zone to a B-R Zone Southwest Side of
FE A>T North Point Boulevard (Route 151) near
in each of _2_____successive weeks before the.. 17th - %

Battle Grove Road
Date of Posting ./ %= A
Dear Mr, Adans:
£k ."::/,»u //.. <ol _,/é <L

newspaper published in Essex, Baltimore County, Md., once

day of.._December._ _..195.8__, the first publication

appearing on the..26th.., -lNovembex .-

This office has reviewed the subject petition and has no objection to the changej
H - however, if the Zoning Comnissioner should see fit to grant this petition, it is
1958 § 4 requested that the plans for ingress and egress be made subject to the approval
STERN ENTERPRISE, INC. lnﬂ]lon;l propeﬂyug - 7--» s i of the State Roads Commissions
bl el Jojllod 4

4 S 100575 %) Thank ycu for your cooperations

Manager 7L

Very truly yours,
Ce Stuart Linville

i oo

r:'::r -ml -u intereecy Development I'ngineer

™ Sitaters \ : /

Posted by - «/‘*’“']’/

BY: John Le Duerr
Asst. Development Engineer

cct Mre Os My Stirling
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